



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 501/2022**

**SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH
ATTORNEY HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Samvartika Pathak & Jaideep
Singh, Advs.**

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.11.2022

%

CS(OS) 501/2022;

I.A. 13647/2022 (O-XXXIX R-1& 2 of CPC) &

I.A. 13648/2022 (O-XX R-12 of CPC)

1. It is submitted that the matter and captioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2023.
2. Office noting perused.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the summons were also sent by the plaintiff and he needs some time for filing affidavit of service. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that vakalatnama was filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide diary no.1874947 dated 15.11.2022. However, the same was returned under objection. Let needful in this regard be done.



5. Office noting revealed that affidavit of compliance was filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 31.08.2022.
6. Re-notify the matter for consideration on service of defendants on **09th December, 2022.**

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any