



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 501/2022**

**SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH
ATTORNEY HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Samvartika Pathak, Mr. Nitin
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lovekesh Chauhan, Proxy
Counsel for all defendants (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.01.2023

%

CS(OS) 501/2022;

**I.A. No. 13647/2022 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of CPC by
plaintiff)**

**I.A. No. 13648/2022 (u/O XX Rule 12 r/w Section 151 of
CPC by plaintiff)**

1. As per office noting for 24.01.2023, vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendants vide diary no.1874947 dated 15.11.2022 was returned under objection. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.
2. As per office noting for today, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that defendants have filed their written statement on 24.01.2023. However, the same does not find mention in the office noting. Let appropriate steps be taken as per law.



4. No reply to the captioned IAs filed on behalf of the defendants.
5. It is submitted that the matter and captioned IAs are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2023.
6. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **02nd February, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 27, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any