



\$~12

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CS(OS) 501/2022 & I.A.13647-48/2022

SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH ATTORNEY  
HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH ..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Samvartika Pathak, Adv.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS. .... Defendants

Through: Mr.Swapnil Aeron and  
Mr.Tanmay Chaudhary, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**02.02.2023**

%

1. The learned counsel for the defendants submits that the written statement and the documents filed therewith have been returned under objection. The defendants shall have the same placed on record after removing the objections.
2. In case there is any change made in the copies thereof already supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff, a fresh set thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff, within a period of two days from today. In case no change is made, the learned counsel for the plaintiff shall inform the same to the learned counsel for the defendants.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.
4. Interim order to continue.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**FEBRUARY 2, 2023/Arya**