



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 501/2022**

**SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH
ATTORNEY HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Swapnil & Mr. Lovekesh
Chauhan, Advs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.04.2023

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the present matter for purpose
already fixed on **19th July, 2023**.

**READER TO
SH.DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any