



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 501/2022**

**SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH
ATTORNEY HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manu Nayar, Ms. Samvartika
Pathak & Mr. Nitin Kumar, Advs.

Versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.01.2024

**I.A. No. 14/2024 (by plaintiff u/O XI Rule 12 & 14 CPC
for discovery on oath r/w Section 30(C) CPC r/w Section
151 CPC) &**

**I.A. No. 15/2024 (by plaintiff u/S 151 CPC for exemption
from filing of apostilled affidavit)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the captioned IAs.
2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 11.01.2024.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IAs to defendants through counsel for next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the captioned IAs for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **11th January, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 3, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)