



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 501/2022 I.A. 13647/2022 I.A. 13648/2022 I.A. 7621/2023
I.A. 14/2024**

SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH ATTORNEY

HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Swapnil Aeron, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% 13.02.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Counsel for defendant has no objection to the same.
3. Accordingly, list on 21st May 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/MK