



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 501/2022 & I.A. 13647-13648/2022, I.A. 7621/2023, I.A. 14/2024

SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH ATTORNEY
HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGHPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Swapnil Aeron, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
16.09.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Manu Nayar, counsel for the plaintiff, on the ground that he is unwell.
2. Renotify on 13th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

at