



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 501/2022 & I.A. 13647/2022, I.A. 13648/2022, I.A.
7621/2023, I.A. 14/2024

SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH ATTORNEY
HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar and Ms. Rudrakshi
Gautam, Advs.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Swapnil Aeron, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

1. An adjournment slip has been filed by learned Counsel for the Plaintiff on the ground that there is a medical emergency in the house of the Arguing Counsel.
2. Learned Counsel for the Defendants have no objections regarding the same.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 13, 2026
Prateek