



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 501/2022 & I.A. 17836/2026  
SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH ATTORNEY  
HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K. S. Bobby, Advocate.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS. ....Defendants  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**17.07.2026**

%

**I.A. 17835/2026**

1. The present Application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff for recall of the Order dated 29.04.2026 passed by this Court. The Order dated 29.04.2026 reads as under:

*“List before the Joint Registrar on 29.07.2026 for completion of pleadings and for admission/denial of documents.”*

2. The present Application has been primarily filed on the ground that a matter is pending before a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court wherein the issue regarding filing of the written statement beyond 120 days is under consideration.

3. Needless to state that the Ld. Joint Registrar shall proceed ahead with the matter, subject to the matter pending before the Co-ordinate Bench of



this Court.

4. With this clarification, the application is disposed of.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JULY 17, 2026**

*SZ*