



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 501/2022 & I.A. 18807/2026
SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH ATTORNEY
HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGHPlaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

I.A. 18806/2026

1. There was no appearance on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff on the first call. Even on the second call, there is no appearance on behalf of the Applicant/Plaintiff.
2. In view of the above, the present application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 21, 2026

S. Zakir