



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 501/2022

SMT VIPLA SINGH AHLUWALIA THROUGH
ATTORNEY HOLDER SH JASVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. K. S. Bobby, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

SH DINESH SHARMA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Swapnil Aeron, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

**IA No.7621/2023 filed by defendants for condonation of
delay in filing Written Statement.**

1. Pleadings qua captioned IA are stated to be complete.
2. Counsel for plaintiff submits that captioned IA is pending consideration before Hon'ble Court (as per order dated 16.07.2024). It is further submitted that the captioned IA be listed before Hon'ble Court for further arguments and disposal of the same.

CS(OS) 501/2022

3. Vide order dated 29.04.2026, Hon'ble Court had directed as under:-

*“List before the Joint Registrar on 29.07.2026
for completion of pleadings and for
admission/denial of documents.”*

4. Counsel for plaintiff submits that since IA no.7621/2023 filed by defendant no.1 to 5 for condonation of delay in filing Written Statement is still



pending, completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents cannot take place.

5. Keeping in view the totality of facts and circumstances, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2026 for further directions, as requested.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 29, 2026/ab